JIWAJI UNIVERSITY, GWALIOR CORRIGENDUM

Ref no. F/Adm/Estt/2024/8036

Dated: 03.04.2024

In reference to the advertisement and employment notice for the nonteaching post of Director, Physical Education and Assistant Director, Physical Education

For the advertisement and employment notice for the non teaching posts of **Director, Physical Education** and **Assistant Director, Physical Education** advertised vide advertisement **Ref no. F/Adm/Estt/2024/8036** dated **09.03.2024**, the altercations made are as follows:-

S. No	Description	As existing	As corrected
1.	Advertisement for Non-	The application filled	The application filled in
	Teaching Post – UR –	in the prescribed	the prescribed form with
	Unreserved (paragraph	form with relevant	relevant documents duly
	1)	documents duly	attested copies of
		attested copies of	enclosures along with
		enclosures along with	Demand Draft of Rs
		Demand Draft of Rs	1000/- (applicants of all
		1000/- (for reserved	categories) of any
		post) of any	Nationalised Bank drawn
		Nationalised Bank	in favour of "Registrar,
		drawn in favour of	Jiwaji University,
		"Registrar, Jiwaji	Gwalior" should reach to
		University, Gwalior"	the Registrar, Jiwaji
			University, Gwalior -
		Registrar, Jiwaji	474011 on or before

		University, Gwalior – 474011 on or before 10/04/2024 through registered/speed post only. Application shall not be received by hand/courier.	
2.	Employment Notice - Terms and Condition - (4)	TheprescribedapplicationfeeisRs1000.00forSC/ST/OBCapplicantsofMPdomicileononsubmissionofsupporting certificate.Sc/ST/OBCapplicantsofapplicantsofsubmissionofsupporting certificate.Sc/ST/OBCapplicantsofapplicantsofoferesupportingereuniversity/Govt.ofMP rules	

For the above changes, all other terms and conditions given in the above cited advertisement and application form remain unaltered. The application form along with the Corrigendum is available at Jiwaji University's website. <u>http://jiwaji.edu</u>

REGISTRAR